



2026.06.27

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1967/2018

RAMWATI

..... Petitioner

Through Appearance not given.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.R.N.Vats, S.C. with Mr.Akshat
Gupta, Advs for NDMC.
Mr.Suni Ahuja, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

18.05.2018

As per office report counter affidavit filed on behalf of
respondent no.2 is on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 prays for further six
weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 23.08.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 18, 2018

sr