



2026.DHC.3712

\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 1967/2018**  
**RAMWATI**

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Sunil Dalal and Mr.Devashish  
Bhadauria, Advocates.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Sri Hasrha Peechara, ASC and  
Mr.Aditya Vikram Singh and  
Ms.Kriti Sinha, Advocates for NDMC  
Mr.Sunil Ahuja, Advocate for  
respondent No.2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **10.04.2019**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 15.05.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 10, 2019**

*VL*