



2026.06.30 18:48:47

\$~36.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1967/2018 and CM APPL. 8100/2018 (interim direction)

RAMWATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal and Mr. Krish Kalra,
Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsha Peechara, ASC, NDMC with
Mr. Aditya Vikram and Ms. Kriti Sinha,
Advocates for R1

Mr. Sunil Ahuja, Advocate for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

15.05.2019

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1/NDMC seeks some time to file the counter affidavit. The same shall be filed within four weeks with a copy to the other side, who may file a rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 28.08.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2019

na