



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1967/2018 & CM APPL.8100/2018 (stay)**

**RAMWATI**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sunil Dalal with Mr. Devashish  
Bhadauria, Advocates.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR. .... Respondents**

Through Mr. Harsha Peechara, ASC with Mr.  
Aditya Vikram Singh and Mr. Kirti  
Singh, Advocates for respondent  
No.1.  
Mr. Dig Vijay Rai with Mr. Aman  
Yadav, Advocates for respondent  
No.2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **28.08.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 prays for time to file  
counter affidavit.

Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 28.11.2019.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2019**

**st**