



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1967/2018 & CM APPL. 8100/2018**

**RAMWATI**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sunil Dalal and Mr. Devashish,  
Advocates

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents**

Through Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, ASC with  
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Aman  
Yadav, Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

%

**28.11.2019**

**CM APPL. 51291/2019 (condonation of delay)**

This application has been filed by respondent no. 1 seeking condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.

Application is allowed.

**W.P.(C) 1967/2018**

Counter affidavit filed by Respondent No. 1 is taken on record.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on 14.05.2020.

**NOVEMBER 28, 2019/‘rs’**

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**