



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1967/2018 and CM APPL. 8100/2018
RAMWATI Petitioner
Through: Ms. Manisha Saroha, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, ASC
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
% **15.03.2023**

1. Learned counsels for the respondents seek a copy of the rejoinder. Let the same be supplied to them during the course of the day.
2. List on 15.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 15, 2023
na