



2026:DHC:3712

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1967/2018, CM APPL. 8100/2018

RAMWATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Saroha, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Harshita Gupta, Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha and Mr. Shubham Kumar Mishra, Adv. for NDMC.

Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra, Adv. for R-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

02.02.2024

%

The hearing has been conducted through video-conferencing

A pass-over is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Since it is inexpedient to pass-over the matter in view of the full court reference in the post-lunch session, re-notify on 25.04.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024/r