



2026:DHC:3712

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1967/2018 & CM APPL. 8100/2018**

RAMWATI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, SC with
Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha and Mr.
D.S. Bhanu, Advocates for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

28.10.2024

%

The Petitioner's counsel is not available. In the interest of justice,
list on 17.12.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/MR/