



2026:DHC:3712

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1967/2018, CM APPL. 8100/2018

RAMWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khazan Singh, husband of
petitioner

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, SC for
NDMC with Mr. D. Subrahmanya
Bhanu and Mr. Akshat K.,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Natwar Rai
Ms. Chetna Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra
and Mr. Raghav Ali Khan,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

1. The petitioner's counsel is again unavailable, apparently on the ground of poor health. He was also unavailable on the last date of hearing, i.e., 28.10.2024.
2. The petitioner's husband, Mr. Khazan Singh, appears in person but is not in a position to assist the Court effectively.
3. List on 07.02.2025 to enable the petitioner to either engage a counsel of her choice or approach the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for legal aid, if eligible.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/tp/JM/