



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1967/2018 and CM APPL. 8100/2018**

RAMWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manini Brar, Ms. Shrishti Agarwal, Mr. Kushagra Sinha and Mr. Diyash Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Standing Counsel with Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha and Mr. D.S. Bhanu, Advocates for NDMC.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Natwar Rai and Ms. Chetna Rai, Advocates for R2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
07.02.2025**

List on 20.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/YA